

Medicaid Prior Authorization (PA) Code Changes Effective April 1, 2025

Molina Healthcare of Ohio, Inc., is updating the PA Code requirements for April 1, 2025. This is for notification only and does not determine if the benefit is covered by the member's plan.

The following codes are being updated:

Hyperbaric and Wound Care
PA Required
Q4294, Q4295, Q4299
Experimental/Investigational
PA Required
31242, 31242
Healthcare Administered Drugs
PA Required
B4199
Healthcare Administered Drugs
PA Update- No PA Required when billed for Intraocular Injection
Q5107, Q5118, Q5126, Q5129
Imaging & Special Tests
No PA Required
70490, 70491, 70492, 72125, 72126, 72127
OP Hosp/Amb Surgery Center (ASC) Procedures
No PA Required
93297

Note: The process for obtaining PA has not changed. Questions? For more information, please contact Provider Services from Monday through Friday from 7 a.m. to 8 p.m.

Molina posts new PA Code Change documents to our website quarterly. However, changes can be made between the quarterly updates. Providers should always use our PA Lookup Tool to view the most up-to-date information.